

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

MEETING DATE: October 1, 2024

ITEM TITLE: Annual Appointment of the Reconstruction Task Force

ITEM SUMMARY:

Section 12-69 of the Town Code requires an annual appointment of a Reconstruction Task Force which would be activated upon the declaration of a building moratorium following a major storm event. The task force is responsible for advising the Town Council on a wide range of post-storm reconstruction issues. A primary function of the task force is to receive and review damage reports and other analyses of post-storm circumstances and to compare these circumstances with mitigation opportunities identified prior to the storm, to discern appropriate areas for post-storm change and innovation. The Task Force consists of two elected officials, two Planning Board members, Town Staff, a representative from the building or realty community, one representative from the SSCA, and one representative from the CPOA:

- Mayor
- Mayor Pro Tem
- Planning Board Chairperson
- Planning Bard Vice Chairperson
- Town Manager
- Deputy Town Manager/Planning Director
- Police Chief
- Fire Chief
- SSCA President
- CPOA President
- Construction Community Representative (David Buchanan)

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Appointment of the Reconstruction Task Force.

REQUESTED ACTION:

Motion to appoint the Reconstruction Task Force.